Shaoxing Prolux Lighting Co., Ltd

Ludong Industrial Zone, BaiGuan Street, Shang Yu District, Shaoxing City, Zhejiang Province, China

Date: 2023-05-04

FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION AUTHORIZATION AND EVALUATION DIVISION 7435 OAKLAND MILLS ROAD COLUMBIA, MD 21046

Ref: Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(7) Filing FCC ID: 2AP2V-DESKLAMP13

Shaoxing Prolux Lighting Co., Ltd certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, **Ottlite Technologies Inc** is our designated U.S. agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID. **Shaoxing Prolux Lighting Co., Ltd** accepts to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment.

Ottlite Technologies Inc accepts, as of the date of the filing of the application, the obligation of the designated U.S. agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID.

Designated U.S. Agent Information: Name:Ottlite Technologies Inc FRN: 0025699091 Address:1715 N Westshore Blvd, Suite 950, Tampa, FL, 33607, USA Contact Person: Joseph Custode Tel.:813-621-0058 Email:joec@ottlite.com

Sincerely,

Signed on behalf of Shaoxing Prolux	Signed on behalf of Ottlite Technologies Inc
Lighting Co., Ltd	
E BD	Doseph Custode
Name: Lv Zheng	Name: Joseph Custode
Title: QA Manager	Title: Senior Quality Control Engineer
Date: 2023-05-04	Date: 2023-05-04